Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET DATENTOONIV

02-27-2007

103375236

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

130883

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:									
	Yosuke MASE Keiichiro EGAMI	BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. 15-1 NASEHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 467-8561									
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	JAPAN									
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No									
		(
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name										
	Other										
	B. Execution Date: All - January 30, 2007										
4.	This document is being filed together with a new applica	ation.									
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)									
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No										
	C. Title of Application: PRINTER										
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1									
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00									
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>189129</u>)									
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8. Credit any overpayment or charge any under symmet to deposit account number 15-0461.									
		200000									
9.	the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is are copy of									
	I Nomes Karden	Date: <u>February 6, 2007</u> 78, 2007									
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	%/% 17 FC									
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{2}$										

PATENT REEL: 018949 FRAME: 0911

ASSIGNMENT

•		(1)	Yosuke MAS	E	·	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Keiichiro EG	AMI		(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				(7)		
		(4)				(8)		
		(5)				(8)		
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER	INDUSTRIES, LTD.				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561, Japan					
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	PRINTER					
	of Invention such as Title, Case	:						
	Number, or Foreigr Application Numbe		(Attorney Do	cket No. 1308	383			
			for which the u	indersigned has (have)	executed a	ın application for	patent in the United Sta	ites of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Jan.	30,	2007	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application	on Serial Number		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
			filed F	ebruary 6, 20	007			
application any app Assigne claims of reexami States refull right herewith	applications for the ir ons and patents as the 2). The undersigned lication or continuation is in every way possibed. The undersigned in the interest of the undersigned as the interest of a valuation a grant of a valuation. The undersigned esulting from said application of the undersigned in the interest of the undersigned of the interest of the undersigned as the interest of the intere	nvention e Assi de Ass	n, and any pat gnees may dee v(s) to execute vision thereof, o obtaining evidence v(s) to execute nal Convention e(s) to perform ed States pater y authorize(s) a n(s) to the said herein assigne	ent(s) issuing thereon, m necessary. all papers necessary is any patent or reissue the and going forward wall papers and docume for Protection of Industrative acts what to the Assignee. Indirequest(s) the Compassignee, as Assigned, and that he has (the irm of OLIFF & BERR	and also to application ith such inte- ents and pe- trial Propert nich may be amissioner of e of the ent y have) not	o execute separ n with any interfe based thereon, for ference. If orm any act will y or similar agree e necessary to of Patents to issu- ire interest, and we executed, and we	plication and any continuate assignments in conterence which may be dependent on the invention, and to enterence which may be necessary ements. The postain, maintain or conterence any and all Letters Pathereby covenants that he will not execute, any agree this assignment any find triademark Office for the content of the	eclared concerning cooperate with the in connection with firm by reissue or attents of the United he has (they have) be ments in conflict curther identification
			/~~	lersigned on the date				
Date	Jan. 30	_ 2	00 7	Name of Inventor		osuke	Mase	(SEAL)
Date	Jan. 30	, 2	007	Name of Inventor	Ke	iidhiro	Mase Egami	(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor				(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor				(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor				(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor				(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor				(SEAL)

RECORDED: 02/06/2007

PATENT REEL: 018949 FRAME: 0912